(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
CONNECTING BLOCKS
SELECTION

50 General station systems -
Furnished with 300- and
100 3 500-type key service units.
Furnished equipped with
two 12-inch cable stubs
100 3 terminated in a KS-16689,
L3 plug. Direct replace-
ment for F-57001 connect-
ing block.
General station systems
50 6 when multipling capacities 461-604-102
are required.
Furnished equipped with
one 12-inch cable stub ter-
minated in a KS-16689,
50 6
L3 plug. Direct replace-
ment for F-57000 connect-
ing block. May be used in
place of F -56999 connec-
ting block.
26 6 Furnished with 550 and
48 3 551 key units.
32
4 General Station Systems
64
To connect and/or mul-
50 2 tiple plug ended tel sets 461-604-103
and raw ended cable.
100 General station and out-
3 side plant applications. 200
50 4 Terminating arrangements 461-604-102
of cables and key tele-
100 2 phone systems.
*See Section 461-604-100 for Tools, Adapters, Terminating, and Maintenance; and Section 461-604-101
for Numbering, Wiring Plan, and Distribution Terminal Arrangements.
Page 3
3 Pages